

CITY OF JOHNSTOWN

CITY COUNCIL AGENDA

ANTHONY C. TRUSCELLO COUNCIL CHAMBERS

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 11, 2024

City Council

Frank Janakovic, Mayor Michael Capriotti, Deputy Mayor Charles Arnone Ricky Britt Laura Huchel Rev. Sylvia King Marie Mock

REGULAR MEETING - 6:00 P.M.

CALL TO ORDER:

INVOCATION:

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:

ROLL CALL:

APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

1. Regular City Council meeting minutes for August 14th and Special Meeting Minutes for August 26th.

PROCLAMATIONS, AWARDS, HONORS, RESOLUTIONS OF RECOGNITION:

National Service Dog Month

PUBLIC COMMENT: AGENDA ITEMS ONLY (Limit 5 minutes)

REPORTS:

CITY MANAGER-

- 1. MAYOR
- 2. CITY SOLICITOR
- 3. CITY ENGINEER
- 4. COUNCIL UPDATES/ NEIGHBORHOOD LIAISONS

PETITIONS:

ORDINANCES FOR FIRST READ AND ADOPTION:

ORDINANCES FOR FIRST READ:

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING EXEMPTIONS, DEDUCTIONS, ABATEMENTS AND CREDITS FOR REAL PROPERTY, EARNED INCOME TAX, NET PROFITS, MERCANTILE AND BUSINESS PRIVILGE TAXES WITHIN A SPECIFIC GEOGRAPHIC AREA IN THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, DESIGNATED AS A PROPOSED KEYSTONE OPPOPTUNITY EXPANSION ZONE ("KOEZ") IN ORDER TO FOSTER ECONOMIC OPPERTUNITIES STIMULATE INDUSTIRAL, COMMERCIAL, AND RESIDENTIAL IMPROVEMENTS AND PREVENT PHYSICAL AND INFRASTRUCUTRE DETERIORATION WITHIN AREAS OF PHYSICAL AND INFRASTRUCUTURE DETERIORATION WITH AREAS OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, CAMBRIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANI, UPON CERTAIN TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

ORDINANCE'S FOR FINAL READ AND ADOPTION:

AN ORDINANCE FIXING THE SALARIES AND WAGES TO BE PAID TO ALL ELECTED OFFICLAS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS AND BUREAUS OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2024.

RESOLUTIONS:

- A. A RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BOARD OF CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, CAMBRIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, AUTHORIZING, EMPOWERING AND DIRECTING THE PROPER OFFICERS OF THE GOVERNING BOARD TO APPOINT A LIASON BETWEEN IT AND BERKHEIMER, THE DULY APPOINTED COLLECTOR OF LOCAL TAXES FOR THE DISTRICT, FOR THE EXPRESS PURPOSE OF SHARING CONFIDENTIAL TAX INFORMATION WITH THE DISTRICT FOR OFFICIAL PURPOSES
- B. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA, RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADDITION OF FLEET MAINTENANCE MANAGER POSITION TO THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT.
- C. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA, TO ADD THE POSITION OF PROCUREMENT/ RECORD RETENTION ANALYST TO THE FINANCE DEPARTMENT AND APPROVE SALARY COMPENSATION.
- D. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, CAMBRIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN ALL DOCUMENTS REQUIRED TO ENTER INTO AN INTERMUNICIPIAL AGREEMENT WITH THE JOHNSTOWN WATER AUTHORITY.
- E. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, CAMBRIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO AUTHORIZE THE PURCHASE OF AN AS-2 ANTI SKID FROM LIGIONEER STONE AND LIME D/B/A DERRY STONE AND LIME, 11 MARCIA STREET LATROBRE FOR THE 2024-2025 CALENDAR YEAAR.
- F. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, CAMBRIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO AUTHORIZE THE PURCHASE OF ROAD SALT FROM AMERICAN ROCK SALT WITH DEPARMTENT

OF GENERAL SERVICES COSTARS PROGRAM. AMERICAN ROCK SALT WILL PROVIDE AND DELIVER ROCK SALT TO THE CITY FOR THE 2024-2025 CALENDAR YEAR.

NEW BUSINESS:

OLD BUSINESS:

DEPARTMENT REPORTS:

- 1. Code Enforcement
- 2. Police Department
- 3. Fire Department
- 4. Finance
- 5. Community Development
- 6. Public Works

PUBLIC COMMENT: NON-AGENDA ITEMS (Limit 3 minutes)

RECESS/ADJOURNMENT:

NEXT REGULARLY SCHEDULED COUNCIL MEETING - OCTOBER 9, 2024, at 6:00 p.m.

Copies of all staff reports and documents subject to disclosure that relate to any item of business referred to on the agenda are available for public inspection the Friday before each regularly scheduled meeting at City Hall, located at 401 Main Street, Johnstown, Pa.

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to participate in this meeting, please contact City Hall (814) 539-2504 ext. 102. Notification 48 hours before the meeting will enable the City to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting.